## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DDK International, Inc.		12/10/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boston Traders Licensing Inc.	
Street Address:	3500 South Dupont Highway	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1253761	BOSTON TRADERS
Registration Number:	1253762	BOSTON TRADERS
Registration Number:	1160149	BOSTON TRADERS
Registration Number:	1146433	BOSTON TRADERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)419-8813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-419-8636

Email: mdipaolo@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin - Harris Beach PLLC

Address Line 1: 99 Gamsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L. Slifkin
	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0799** 

1253761

511500

СН

900178663

Signature:	/neal I. slifkin/
Date:	12/14/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=intD7#page1.tif source=intD7#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0800

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DDK International, Inc., a New York corporation, with an address at 525 7th Avenue, Suite 709, New York, New York 10018, United States of America ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks") which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Boston Traders Licensing Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 3500 South Dupont Highway, Dover, Delaware, 19901, United States of America ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights in and to the Marks in the United States and the United States Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the U.S. Registrations thereof, including all rights in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the Marks.

DDK INTERNATIONAL, INC. Assignor

By:

Name: Title:

k FARKAS PRESIDENT

Date:

10,2010

BOSTON TRADERS LICENSING INC.

Assignee

By: Name:

Name: Title:

PRESIDENT

Date:

JE 051031 104 2010

# Schedule A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BOSTON TRADERS	1253761	October 11, 1983
BOSTON TRADERS	1253762	October 11, 1983
BOSTON TRADERS	1160149	July 7, 1981
BOSTON TRADERS	1146433	January 27, 1981

TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0802

**RECORDED: 12/14/2010**